

Date: 6 August 2019

Enquiries to:

Direct line: 01962 871595

Our reference: FOI00344

Your reference:

Your request under Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)

Thank you for contacting the office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for information about Subject Access Requests. Your request was received on 29 July 2019 and given the reference FOI00344.

You have requested the following information:

Request 1: *Do you have a backlog of Subject Access Requests, i.e. Subject Access Requests that have been received but have not been completed within the statutory time limit of one month.*

Response 1: The Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner does not have a backlog of Subject Access Requests.

Request 2: *If the answer to question 1 above is yes, how many Subject Access Requests do you have that are over the statutory time limit of one month.*

Response 2: Not applicable.

Request 3: *Out of the figure provided in response to question 2 above can you provide details of how many of the overdue Subject Access Requests are:*

- (i) Up to one month overdue*
- (ii) Over one month overdue*

Response 3: Not applicable.

If you are unhappy with the way the request has been handled or the decision made, you have the right to require the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Hampshire to review the decision. Complaints should be made in writing to opcc@hampshire.pnn.police.uk . If you are unhappy with the outcome of the review, you can contact the Information Commissioner. Their details can be obtained by visiting: <https://ico.org.uk/>



www.hampshire-pcc.gov.uk



St George's Chambers, St George's Street, Winchester, Hampshire, SO23 8AJ



01962 871 595



opcc@hampshire.pnn.police.uk

